employment relationship is terminated) for reasons other than performance of
duties (such as vacation, holidays, sickness, disability, lay-off, military dutyor
leave of absence) during the applicable computation period. Notwithstanding

the preceding sentence :

( 1 ) No more than four-hundred and thirty-five (435) Hours of Service are

required to be credited under this Subsection (B ) to an Employee on
account of any single continuous period during which the Employee
performs no duties (whether or not such period occurs in a single
computation period ) , and

[...]

each hour which would have been credited to the Employee if he had
continued to work his normal schedule as in effect prior to his absence or, ifa
normal schedule as in effect prior to his absence or, if a normal work
schedule cannot be determined, eight (8) hours per day of absence. No
more than four-hundred and thirty-five (435) Hours of Service are requiredto
be credited under this Subsection (E ) to an individual on account of absence
due to any single pregnancy or placement, and the same Hours of Service
shall not be credited under (A) , (B ) , (C ) , or (D ) and this Subsection ( E ) .